Eorn PT - 1595 (Rev. (06/04) CMB No. 0655 0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	10-12	2-2004	Jnited St	DEPARTMEN ates Patent an	d Trademark O
DECOI					
<u>č/</u>		ECADE			
Tothe Predorof the U.S. Patent and Trader. 1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution				rthe new addre	
Frederick T. Bauer	n Date(5).	Name: Gentex (		cerving par	ly(ies)
Robert R. Turnbull		Internal Addres		<u> </u>	
Thomas F. Guarr			·3		
Execution Date(s) September 22, 2004 and September	ber 23, 2004	Street Address:	600 N. Cent	annial Streat	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? $\boxed{x}$	Yes No		<u>. 000 N. Celit</u>	emmai Street	<u></u>
3. Nature of conveyance:		<u> </u>			<u></u>
X Assignment Merger	City:	Ze	eeland		
Security Agreement Change	of Name	State:		MI	
Government Interest Assignment		Country: US		Zip:	49464
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory Lice	ense			z.p	49404
Other		Additional name(s	s) & address(	es) attached?	Yes X
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/863,638		B. Patent N	o.(s)		
10/863,638 Additiona		tached? Yes	XNo	tions and p	atents
Additiona 5. Name and address to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:		tached?	XNo	itions and p	atents
Additiona 5. Name and address to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Terry S. Callaghan</u>		tached? Yes 6. Total numbe involved: 7. Total fee (37	x No r of applica CFR 1.21 (	<u>1</u> h) & 3.41) \$	40.00
Additiona 5. Name and address to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Terry S. Callaghan</u>		tached? Yes 6. Total numbe involved: 7. Total fee (37	x No r of applica CFR 1.21 ( to be charge	1h) & 3.41) \$ ed by credit	40.00
10/863,638         Additional         5. Name and address to whom correspond         concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       Terry S. Callaghan         Internal Address:		tached? Yes 6. Total numbe involved: 7. Total fee (37 Authorized Authorized	x No r of applica CFR 1.21 ( to be charge	<u>1</u> h) & 3.41) \$	40.00
10/863,638         5. Name and address to whom correspond         concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       Terry S. Callaghan         Internal Address:         Street Address:         695 Kenmoor, S.E.		tached? Yes 6. Total numbe involved: 7. Total fee (37 Authorized Authorized X. Enclosed	x No r of applica CFR 1.21 ( to be charge to be charge	1 h) & 3.41) \$ ed by credit ed to deposi	40.00 card t account
10/863,638         5. Name and address to whom correspond         concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       Terry S. Callaghan         Internal Address:         Street Address:         P.O. Box 2567		tached? Yes 6. Total numbe involved: 7. Total fee (37 Authorized Authorized X. Enclosed None require	X No r of applica CFR 1.21 ( to be charge to be charge ed (governme	1h) & 3.41) \$ ed by credit	40.00 card t account
10/863,638         5. Name and address to whom correspond         concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       Terry S. Callaghan         Internal Address:         Street Address:       695 Kenmoor, S.E.         P.O. Box 2567         City:       Grand Rapids	dence	tached?       Yes         6. Total numbe         involved:         7. Total fee (37         Authorized         Authorized         Authorized         X Enclosed         None require         8. Payment Inf	x No r of applica CFR 1.21 ( to be charge to be charge ed (governme formation	1 h) & 3.41) \$ ed by credit ed to deposi ent interest no	40.00 card t account ot affecting title
10/863,638         5. Name and address to whom correspond         concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       Terry S. Callaghan         Internal Address:	dence	tached? Yes 6. Total numbe involved: 7. Total fee (37 Authorized Authorized X. Enclosed None require	X No r of applica CFR 1.21 ( to be charge to be charge ed (governme formation Last 4 N	1 h) & 3.41) \$ ed by credit ed to deposi ent interest no	40.00 card t account ot affecting title
10/863,638         Additional         5. Name and address to whom correspond         concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       Terry S. Callaghan         Internal Address:	dence	tached? Yes 6. Total numbe involved: 7. Total fee (37 Authorized Authorized X Enclosed None require 8. Payment Inf Credit Card	X No r of applica CFR 1.21 ( to be charge to be charge ed (governme formation Last 4 N Expiratio	1 h) & 3.41) \$ ed by credit ed to deposi ent interest no Numbers on Date	40.00 card t account ot affecting title
10/863,638         5. Name and address to whom correspond         concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       Terry S. Callaghan         Internal Address:	dence	tached? Yes 6. Total numbe involved: 7. Total fee (37 Authorized Authorized X Enclosed None require 8. Payment Inf Credit Card Deposit A	X No r of applica CFR 1.21 ( to be charge to be charge ed (governme formation Last 4 N Expiration	1 h) & 3.41) \$ ed by credit ed to deposi ent interest no Numbers on Date nber	40.00 card t account ot affecting title
10/863,638         5. Name and address to whom correspond         concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       Terry S. Callaghan         Internal Address:	dence	tached? Yes 6. Total numbe involved: 7. Total fee (37 Authorized Authorized X Enclosed None require 8. Payment Inf Credit Card Deposit A	X No r of applica CFR 1.21 ( to be charge to be charge ed (governme formation Last 4 N Expiration	1 h) & 3.41) \$ ed by credit ed to deposi ent interest no Numbers on Date nber e	40.00 card t account ot affecting title
Additional         5. Name and address to whom correspond         concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       Terry S. Callaghan         Internal Address:	dence	tached? Yes 6. Total numbe involved: 7. Total fee (37 Authorized Authorized X Enclosed None require 8. Payment Inf Credit Card Deposit A	X No r of applica CFR 1.21 ( to be charge to be charge ed (governme formation Last 4 N Expiration	1	40.00 card t account ot affecting title
10/863,638         5. Name and address to whom correspond         concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       Terry S. Callaghan         Internal Address:	dence	tached?       Yes         6. Total numbe         involved:         7. Total fee (37         Authorized         Authorized         Authorized         X Enclosed         None requir         8. Payment Inf         Credit Card         Deposit A         Authorized	x No r of applica CFR 1.21 ( to be charge to be charge ed (governme formation Last 4 N Expiration Account Nun d User Nam	1	40.00 card t account ot affecting title

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

DET 0 1 200 ATTACHMENT FOR RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY (Form PTO-1595)					
Narfled	conveying party(ies):	,			
	Leroy J. Kloeppner	David L. Eaton			
	Joel A. Stray	Barry K. Nelson			
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes 🖾 No			
	nd address of receiving party(ies)				
	Address:				
	Address:				
City:	State:	ZIP:			
Street A	Address: Address: State:	ZIP:			
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?				
	tion number(s) or patent number(s):				
lf this do	ocument is being filed together with a new applic I	ation, the execution date of the application	is <u>:</u>		
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
<u> </u>					

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Frederick T. Bauer residing at 236 Dyken Avenue, Holland, Michigan 49424; Robert R. Turnbull, residing at 3950 Vermae Drive, Holland, Michigan 49424; Thomas F. Guarr residing at 14190 Deer Cove, Holland, Michigan 49424; Leroy J. Kloeppner residing at 8215 Amelia Drive, Jenison, Michigan 49428; David L. Eaton, residing at 13308 Riley Street, Holland, Michigan 49424; Joel A. Stray, residing at 1739 Van Buren, Hudsonville, Michigan 49426; and Barry K. Nelson residing at 11530 Elm Avenue, Howard City, Michigan 49329, respectively (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), have invented certain new and useful improvements in REARVIEW MIRROR ELEMENT HAVING A CIRCUIT MOUNTED TO THE REAR SURFACE OF THE ELEMENT, for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on June 8, 2004 and assigned Application No. 10/863,638.

WHEREAS, Gentex Corporation, a corporation of the state of Michigan, having a place of business at 600 N. Centennial Street, Zeeland, Michigan 49464 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable considerations, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the said invention in the United States and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuation-in-part, and extensions thereof including the full right to claim for any such applications the benefits of the International Convention.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee as the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, Assignor agrees to communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to Assignor respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said Assignee, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We have hereunto set our hands on the date appearing next to our signatures.

Inventor(s):

rickT. Bauer

Robert R. Turnbui

Thomas F. Guarr

Lerry

Leroy J. Kloeppner

David L. Eaton

Joel À Strav

Barry K/ Melson

STATE OF MICHIGAN COUNTY OF OTTAWA

SS.

Before me personally appeared Frederick T. Bauer to me known to be the person so identified as an ASSIGNOR in the above ASSIGNMENT, who signed the foregoing instrument in my presence and made oath before me to the allegations set forth therein as being under oath on the <u>22nd</u> day of <u>September</u>, 2004.

Notary Public, State of Michigan

My commission expires: <u>1-25-2007</u>

LUANN GOODMAN Notary Public, Kent County, MI My Commission Expires Jan. 25, 2007 cting in Ottawa"

Page 2 of 5

PATENT REEL: 015862 FRAME: 0859

-22-0

Date:

23/04 9,

104

9-22-0"

STATE OF MICHIGAN

SS.

COUNTY OF OTTAWA

Before me personally appeared Robert T. Turnbull to me known to be the person so identified as an ASSIGNOR in the above ASSIGNMENT, who signed the foregoing instrument in my presence and made oath before me to the allegations set forth therein as being under oath on the <u>23rd</u> day of <u>September</u>, 2004.

Notary Public, State of Michigan

My commission expires: <u>1-25-2007</u>

LUANN GOODMAN Notary Public, Kent County, MI My Commission Expires Jan. 25, 2007 "Acting in Ottawa"

STATE OF MICHIGAN

) ss.

)

COUNTY OF OTTAWA

Before me personally appeared Thomas F. Guarr to me known to be the person so identified as an ASSIGNOR in the above ASSIGNMENT, who signed the foregoing instrument in my presence and made oath before me to the allegations set forth therein as being under oath on the <u>23rd</u> day of <u>September</u>, 2004.

Notary Public, State of Michigan

My commission expires: <u>/-25-2007</u>

LUANN GOODMAN Notary Public, Kent County, MI My Commission Expires Jan. 25, 2007

in Ottawa ting

STATE OF MICHIGAN

SS.

COUNTY OF OTTAWA

Before me personally appeared Leroy J. Kloeppner to me known to be the person so identified as an ASSIGNOR in the above ASSIGNMENT, who signed the foregoing instrument in my presence and made oath before me to the allegations set forth therein as being under oath on the <u>23rd</u> day of <u>September</u>, 2004.

Im Doodman

Notary'Public, State of Michigan

My commission expires: <u>1-25-200</u>7

LUANN GOODMAN Notary Public, Kent County, MI My Commission Expires Jan. 25, 2007 "Acting in Ottawa"

STATE OF MICHIGAN

) ss.

COUNTY OF OTTAWA

Before me personally appeared David L. Eaton to me known to be the person so identified as an ASSIGNOR in the above ASSIGNMENT, who signed the foregoing instrument in my presence and made oath before me to the allegations set forth therein as being under oath on the <u>23</u>Ad day of <u>September</u>, 2004.

Notary Public, State of Michigan

My commission expires: 1-25-2007

LUANN GOODMAN Notary Public, Kent County, MI My Commission Expires Jan. 25, 2007. acting in Ottawa

Page 4 of 5

PATENT REEL: 015862 FRAME: 0861 STATE OF MICHIGAN

SS.

SS.

)

COUNTY OF OTTAWA

Before me personally appeared Joel A. Stray to me known to be the person so identified as an ASSIGNOR in the above ASSIGNMENT, who signed the foregoing instrument in my presence and made oath before me to the allegations set forth therein as being under oath on the <u>22nd</u> day of <u>September</u>, 2004.

Notary Public, State of Michigan

My commission expires: <u>*I-25-2007*</u>

LUANN GOODMAN Notary Public, Kent County, MI My Commission Expires Jan. 25, 2007 "Acting in Ottawa"

STATE OF MICHIGAN

COUNTY OF OTTAWA

Before me personally appeared Barry K. Nelson to me known to be the person so identified as an ASSIGNOR in the above ASSIGNMENT, who signed the foregoing instrument in my presence and made oath before me to the allegations set forth therein as being under oath on the <u>22nd</u> day of <u>September</u>, 2004.

Notary Public, State of Michigan

My commission expires: <u>/-25-2007</u>

LUANN GOODMAN Notary Public, Kent County, MI My Commission Expires Jan. 25, 2007 "Acting in Ottawo

Page 5 of 5

PATENT REEL: 015862 FRAME: 0862

**RECORDED: 10/04/2004**